PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
JURG SCHNIDRIG				09/30/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Name: SENSILE PAT AG				
Street Address:	FABRIKSTRASSE 10				
City:	HAGENDORF				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-4614				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1257		12575	656		5
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Face News A 1997 (250) 270 5000					
Fax Number: (352)372-5800 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3523758100					
Phone: 3523758100					
Email: fce@slspatents.com Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950					
Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			R.C.113		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.			
Total Attachments: 1 source=executed-Asgn#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Jürg SCHNIDRIG Rotacher 25 CH-4457 Diegten Switzerland

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto

SENSILE PAT AG Fabrikstrasse 10 CH-4614 Hägendorf Switzerland

(hereinafter designated « Assignee ») the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as

CARTRIDGE WITH FILL LEVEL DETECTION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Schundest

Jürg SCHNIDRIG

Date: 30-09-2009 2009

PATENT REEL: 023345 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 10/08/2009